

WORTH PERIPHERALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 102, Sanskriti Apartment 44, Saket Nagar, Indore - 452018 (M.P.) India CIN: L67120MP1996PLC010808

Phone: 0731-2560267, 2560348, Telefax: +91-731-2563425 E-mail: investors@worthindia.com Website: www.worthindia.com

Date: 12th February, 2025

To,
The Manager- Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE Emerge)
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block- G
Bandra- Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051

Symbol: WORTH,

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement), 2015-Intimation of Listing of Equity Shares of the Company on Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)

This is to inform you that, in the Board Meeting held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025 it was discussed that the M/s Worth Peripherals Limited (the Company) which is already listed on National Stock Exchange (NSE) platform and now is intending to get listed on BSE through Direct Listing.

It was proposed to apply to the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) for listing of equity shares through Direct Listing Process. The Board has approved to list shares on BSE through direct listing as per the SEBI (LODR), 2015, Companies Act 2013 and any other Rules and Regulations applicable.

In due course the Company will apply to Bombay Stock Exchange and file the necessary applications, forms, returns with the Registrar of Companies and Stock Exchanges to give effect to the aforesaid proposal and will do all such acts, deeds, matters and things as may be considered necessary, desirable or expedient to give effect to this listing proposal.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

FOR WORTH PERIPHERALS LIMITED

RAMINDER SINGH CHADHA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00405932